TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM388912

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900367397

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rocky Brands Wholesale LLC		12/29/2015	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rocky Brands US, LLC
Street Address:	39 East Canal Street
City:	Nelsonville
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45764
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86424207	DURANGO MUSTANG
Serial Number:	86024938	VENATOR
Registration Number:	4605257	RANCHMASTER
Registration Number:	4946392	WORKIN' REBEL BY DURANGO
Registration Number:	4068071	LONG RANGE
Registration Number:	4605943	SURVIVAL GRENADE
Registration Number:	4564950	DURANGO
Registration Number:	4530839	ENERGYBED
Registration Number:	4481552	GEORGIA BOOT SINCE 1937
Registration Number:	4226484	LADY REBEL
Registration Number:	4020288	FORGE
Registration Number:	3215754	X-10
Registration Number:	3799117	DURANGO
Registration Number:	3906814	GEORGIA BOOT SINCE 1937
Registration Number:	3945187	DIAMOND TRAX
Registration Number:	3948534	BUILT BY GEORGIA BOOT
Serial Number:	77778121	GIANT BY GEORGIA BOOT
Registration Number:	3843638	
	•	TRADEMARK

900368860 REEL: 005820 FRAME: 0878

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3829129	CRUSH BY DURANGO
Registration Number:	3723213	DURANGO
Registration Number:	3498683	AMERICA'S HARDEST WORKING BOOT
Registration Number:	3487547	MUD DOG
Registration Number:	3795886	DURANGO
Registration Number:	3037187	GEORGIA GIANT
Registration Number:	2664307	ARCTIC TOE
Serial Number:	86890779	VINDICATOR
Serial Number:	86890776	AMPLITUDE
Registration Number:	1919870	SNAKE RIVER
Registration Number:	1758465	FARM & RANCH
Registration Number:	1689129	COMFORT CORE
Registration Number:	1333323	GEORGIA BOOT
Registration Number:	0790751	DURANGO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6142272000

Email: rmorgan@porterwright.com

Correspondent Name: Robert J. Morgan
Address Line 1: 41 South High Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	088318
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert J. Morgan
SIGNATURE:	/Robert J. Morgan/
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Creative Recreation, LLC into Rocky Brands US, LLC#page1.tif source=Creative Recreation, LLC into Rocky Brands US, LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005820 FRAME: 0879

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CREATIVE RECREATION RETAIL, LLC", AN OHIO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"CREATIVE RECREATION, LLC", AN OHIO LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "ROCKY BRANDS WHOLESALE LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "ROCKY BRANDS US, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 4:57 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF

THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY,

A.D. 2016.

Authentication: 201656085

Date: 01-12-16

3182983 8100M SR# 20151593906

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005820 FRAME: 0880

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:57 PM 12/30/2015
FILED 04:57 PM 12/30/2015
SR 20151593906 - File Number 3182983

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MERGING CREATIVE RECREATION, LLC and CREATIVE RECREATION RETAIL, LLC (each an Ohio limited liability company) INTO ROCKY BRANDS WHOLESALE LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

First: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is Rocky Brands Wholesale LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company.

Second: The names of the Limited Liability Companies being merged into this surviving Limited Liability Company are:

Name of Limited Liability Company	Jurisdiction of Formation
Creative Recreation, LLC	Ohio
Creative Recreation Retail, LLC	Ohio

Third: The Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by each of the constituent entities.

Fourth: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Rocky Brands Wholesale LLC, which will continue its existence in the State of Delaware under the name of Rocky Brands US, LLC.

Fifth: The executed agreement of merger is on file at 39 East Canal Street, Nelsonville, Ohio 45764, the principal place of business of the surviving Limited Liability Company.

Sixth: A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving Limited Liability Company on request, without cost, to any member of the constituent entities.

Seventh: The merger is to become effective on January 1, 2016.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Limited Liability Company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, this 29th day of December, 2015.

Rocky Brands Wholesale LLC

James E. McDonald, Executive VP of Member

COLUMBUS/1792330v I

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005820 FRAME: 0881

RECORDED: 06/09/2016